map amendment for a conditional rezoning from RP, Residential Performance zoning district to RM, 
Residential Mixed conditional zoning district 1 as described herein. 

Conditions of Approval:  
The conditions for this project as approved by the Board of County Commissioners are as follows:  

1. Uses allowed shall be limited to one hundred and six (106) Single Family Detached Conventional 
housing type as defined typical neighborhood amenities and project infrastructure, as well as an 
approved telecommunication tower (Case 10965). A “single-family detached residence” shall be a 
dwelling unit located on a single lot with private yards on all four sides.